	03-07-2000 —	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99		U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Off
OMB 0651-0027	101282850	PATENT
2-7-CO RECO	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	en e
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac	PATENTS ONLY demarks: Please record the attached origina	I document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
x New	X Assignment Security	y Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change	of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Govern	nment
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov	vernment Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyi	
Name (line 1) Edward K. Prem		Month Day Y
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional na	ames of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Vascor, Inc.		If document to be r
Name (line 2)		receiving party is n domiciled in the Ur States, an appoint
Address (line 1) 566 Alpha Drive		of a domestic representative is at (Designation must
Address (line 2)		separate documen Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania State/Country	15238 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name a		
Name		
Address (line 1)	<u> </u>	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2023

40.00 DP

01 FC:58

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone N	Number 412-562-1370
Name	John E. Grosselin	, III	
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersol	1. P.C.	
Address (line 2)	301 Grant Street,	20th Floor	
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 1	5219	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyand ents.	ce document # 3
• •	Number(s) or Patent	` ′	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number of ent Application Number(r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTI	TH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
09/307,116	;	<u>, </u>	Tatent Number(s)
	-		
L			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> st named executing inventor.	y Patent Application, enter the date the pater	ent application was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	er PCT application number	er	
_	<u>'if</u> a U.S. Application Nu not been assigned.	mber PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	Properties	ne total number of properties involv	ved. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed x Deposit Account	
•		if additional fees can be charged to the acco Deposit Account Number:	#[02-4553
	····	Authorization to charge additional	Il fees: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache		nd belief, the foregoing information the original document. Charges to	n is true and correct and any o deposit account are authorized, as
John E. G	Grosselin, III	() Thomas	1-31-00
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010584 FRAME: 0717

Assignment

VHEREAS. I,I	Edward K. Prem 4027 Gwynedd Dri	Allicon P	Park. PA 15101	
esiding at	402/ Gwynedd Dri	ve, Allison i	ura, in	
			TOATTY GUODENDED ELLITO PIN	P AND CONTROL SY
ave invented cert	ain new and useful improve	ments in MAGNET	TICALLY SUSPENDED FLUID PUM	II THIS CONTROL
or which I have to	expansion application	ion for United States L	Letters Patent; bearing Serial No. May 7, 1999	, 09/30/,116, 111
ND WHEREAS _	Vascor, Inc. 566 Alpha Drive			
	Pittsburgh, PA			
ereinatter called t			right, title, and interest in and to said applica	ation and the inventions
	s therein disclosed;			
eceipt whereof I h nterest in and to s and any Letters Pa enewals, and/or e of the Union, said and all divisions, n	ereby acknowledge, I do he aid application and the investent which may issue there extensions thereof including assignee to have and to ho	ereby assign, sell, trentions and improvem for in the United State all priority rights unde Id the interests herein wals, and/or extensio	er good and valuable consideration paid transfer, and set over unto said assignee the nents therein disclosed for the United States as and all foreign countries and all divisions, the International Convention associated the assigned to the full ends of the terms of said ons thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as	ne entire right, title, and and all foreign countries reissues, continuations, perewith for each country d Letters Patent and any
_				
im the lawful own granted to make, issignment.	er of the said application, in , use, or vend the said invo	ventions, and improventions or improvem	o issue such Letters Patent in accordance he rements, that the same are unencumbered, the nents or any of them, and that I have the	hat no license has been a full right to make this
m the lawful own ranted to make, ssignment. And for the come respecting proceedings, sign aths, and general ssignee, to assistant shall executors, admining the state of the	er of the said application, in, use, or vend the said investions and improsaid inventions and improsaid inventions and improsaid lawful papers, execute a lifty do all other and further tor enable said assignee to be binding upon my heirs strators, successors, and/or	ree that I will commun ovements, and will, all divisional, reissue, or relawful acts, deemed to obtain and enforce , executors, adminis ressigns, as the case	rements, that the same are unencumbered, the nents or any of them, and that I have the nents or any of them, and that I have the necessary are the representatives upon request, but without expense to a continuation, renewal, and/or extension applied necessary or expedient by said assigned full benefits from the rights and interest strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to may be, of said assignee.	that no license has been a full right to make this thereof any facts known me, testify in any legal ications, make all rightful e or by counsel for said is herein assigned. This
am the lawful own granted to make, assignment. And for the come respecting proceedings, sign paths, and general assignee, to assistassignment shall executors, admini-	er of the said application, in, use, or vend the said inventions and improsaid inventions and improsaid lawful papers, execute a tily do all other and further tor enable said assignee to be binding upon my heirs	ree that I will commun ovements, and will, all divisional, reissue, or relawful acts, deemed to obtain and enforce , executors, adminis ressigns, as the case	rements, that the same are unencumbered, the nents or any of them, and that I have the nents or any of them, and that I have the necessary are the representatives upon request, but without expense to a continuation, renewal, and/or extension applied necessary or expedient by said assigned full benefits from the rights and interest strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to may be, of said assignee.	that no license has been a full right to make this thereof any facts known me, testify in any legal ications, make all rightful e or by counsel for said is herein assigned. This
am the lawful own granted to make, assignment. And for the come respecting proceedings, sign paths, and general assignee, to assistassignment shall executors, admining	er of the said application, in, use, or vend the said investions and improsaid inventions and improsaid inventions and improsaid lawful papers, execute a lifty do all other and further tor enable said assignee to be binding upon my heirs strators, successors, and/or	ree that I will commun ovements, and will, all divisional, reissue, or relawful acts, deemed to obtain and enforce , executors, adminis ressigns, as the case	rements, that the same are unencumbered, the nents or any of them, and that I have the nents or any of them, and that I have the necessary are the representatives upon request, but without expense to a continuation, renewal, and/or extension applied necessary or expedient by said assigned full benefits from the rights and interest strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to may be, of said assignee.	that no license has been a full right to make this thereof any facts known me, testify in any legal ications, make all rightful e or by counsel for said is herein assigned. This
am the lawful own granted to make, assignment. And for the come respecting proceedings, sign paths, and general assignee, to assistassignment shall executors, admining	er of the said application, in, use, or vend the said investions and improsaid inventions and improsaid inventions and improsaid lawful papers, execute a lifty do all other and further tor enable said assignee to be binding upon my heirs strators, successors, and/or	ree that I will commun ovements, and will, all divisional, reissue, or relawful acts, deemed to obtain and enforce , executors, adminis ressigns, as the case	rements, that the same are unencumbered, the nents or any of them, and that I have the nents or any of them, and that I have the necessary are the representatives upon request, but without expense to a continuation, renewal, and/or extension applied necessary or expedient by said assigned full benefits from the rights and interest strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to may be, of said assignee.	that no license has been a full right to make this thereof any facts known me, testify in any legal lications, make all rightful e or by counsel for said is herein assigned. This the benefit of the heirs,
m the lawful own tranted to make, assignment. And for the come respecting proceedings, sign eaths, and general assignment shall executors, adminitizations.	er of the said application, in use, or vend the said investors and investors and improvable to all lawful papers, execute a tilly do all other and further tor enable said assigned be binding upon my heirs strators, successors, and/or	ree that I will commun ovements, and will, all divisional, reissue, or relawful acts, deemed to obtain and enforce , executors, adminis ressigns, as the case	rements, that the same are unencumbered, the nents or any of them, and that I have the nents or any of them, and that I have the necessary are the representatives upon request, but without expense to a continuation, renewal, and/or extension applied necessary or expedient by said assigned full benefits from the rights and interest strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to may be, of said assignee.	that no license has been a full right to make this thereof any facts known me, testify in any legal lications, make all rightful e or by counsel for said is herein assigned. This the benefit of the heirs,
am the lawful own granted to make, assignment. And for the coordinate make, assignment are respecting proceedings, sign eaths, and general assignment shall executors, adminitive executors. State of P	er of the said application, in use, or vend the said investors and investors and improvable to all lawful papers, execute a tilly do all other and further to renable said assigned be binding upon my heirs strators, successors, and/or	ree that I will commun ovements, and will, all divisional, reissue, or relawful acts, deemed to obtain and enforce , executors, adminis ressigns, as the case	rements, that the same are unencumbered, the nents or any of them, and that I have the nents or any of them, and that I have the necessary are the representatives upon request, but without expense to a continuation, renewal, and/or extension applied necessary or expedient by said assigned full benefits from the rights and interest strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to may be, of said assignee.	that no license has been a full right to make this thereof any facts known me, testify in any legal lications, make all rightful e or by counsel for said is herein assigned. This the benefit of the heirs,
m the lawful own ranted to make, ssignment. And for the come respecting proceedings, sign eaths, and general ssignee, to assist executors, adminitive EXECUTED State of P	er of the said application, in use, or vend the said investors and investors and improvable to all lawful papers, execute a tilly do all other and further tor enable said assigned be binding upon my heirs strators, successors, and/or	ree that I will commun ovements, and will, all divisional, reissue, or relawful acts, deemed to obtain and enforce , executors, adminis ressigns, as the case	rements, that the same are unencumbered, the nents or any of them, and that I have the nents or any of them, and that I have the nents or any of them, and that I have the nents or any of them, and that I have the necessary or expedient of necessary or expedient by said assigned the full benefits from the rights and interest strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to may be, of said assignee.	that no license has been a full right to make this thereof any facts known me, testify in any legal lications, make all rightful e or by counsel for said is herein assigned. This the benefit of the heirs,
am the lawful own granted to make, assignment. And for the coordinate of the coording of the coording of the coording of the coording of the coordinate of	er of the said application, in use, or vend the said inverse, or vend the said inverse onsideration aforesaid, I agree said inventions and improve all lawful papers, execute a tily do all other and further tor enable said assigned be binding upon my heirs strators, successors, and/or ANNALY 28	ree that I will communiovements, and will, all divisional, reissue, or tawful acts, deemed to obtain and enforce, executors, administrassigns, as the case	rements, that the same are unencumbered, the nents or any of them, and that I have the nents or any of them, and that I have the nents or any of them, and that I have the nents or any of them, and that I have the necessary or expedient of necessary or expedient by said assigned the full benefits from the rights and interest strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to may be, of said assignee.	that no license has been a full right to make this thereof any facts known me, testify in any legal ications, make all rightful e or by counsel for said s herein assigned. This the benefit of the heirs, (SEAL)
And for the community and for the community and for the community and general assignment shall executors, adminitive and general assignment shall executors adminitive and general assignment and general assignment as a second general as a second general assignment as a second general general as a second general ge	er of the said application, in use, or vend the said inventions and improvable said inventions and improvable said inventions and improvable said assigned to enable said assigned be binding upon my heirs strators, successors, and/or ANNALY 28 Pennsylvania Allegheny Notary Public in and for the	ree that I will communiovements, and will, all divisional, reissue, or lawful acts, deemed to obtain and enforce, executors, administrassigns, as the case of the communication o	nicate to said assignee or the representatives upon request, but without expense to econtinuation, renewal, and/or extension applied necessary or expedient by said assignee full benefits from the rights and interests strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to may be, of said assignee. Edward K. Prem ss: ate, personally appearedEdward K.	that no license has been a full right to make this thereof any facts known me, testify in any legal ications, make all rightful e or by counsel for said sherein assigned. This the benefit of the heirs. (SEAL)
am the lawful own granted to make, assignment. And for the coordinates of the coording of the coording of the coordinates of t	er of the said application, in use, or vend the said inventions and improvable said inventions and improvable said inventions and improvable said assigned to enable said assigned be binding upon my heirs strators, successors, and/or ANNALY 28 Pennsylvania Allegheny Notary Public in and for the	ree that I will communiovements, and will, all divisional, reissue, or lawful acts, deemed to obtain and enforce, executors, administrassigns, as the case of the communication o	nicate to said assignee or the representatives upon request, but without expense to continuation, renewal, and/or extension applied necessary or expedient by said assignee full benefits from the rights and interests strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to may be, of said assignee.	that no license has been a full right to make this thereof any facts known me, testify in any legal ications, make all rightful e or by counsel for said sherein assigned. This the benefit of the heirs. (SEAL)
am the lawful own granted to make, assignment. And for the come respecting proceedings, sign paths, and general assignment shall executors, adminimately and general shall executors. State of Proceedings of Proceedi	er of the said application, in use, or vend the said inventions and improvable said inventions and improvable said inventions and improvable said assigned to enable said assigned be binding upon my heirs strators, successors, and/or ANNALY 28 Pennsylvania Allegheny Notary Public in and for the	ree that I will communiovements, and will, all divisional, reissue, or lawful acts, deemed to obtain and enforce, executors, administrassigns, as the case of the communication o	nicate to said assignee or the representatives upon request, but without expense to recontinuation, renewal, and/or extension applied necessary or expedient by said assignee full benefits from the rights and interest strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to may be, of said assignee. Compared K. Prem ss: ate, personally appeared Edward K. ing assignment and acknowledged it to be the said assignment.	that no license has been a full right to make this thereof any facts known me, testify in any legal ications, make all rightful e or by counsel for said sherein assigned. This the benefit of the heirs. (SEAL)
am the lawful own granted to make, assignment. And for the case me respecting proceedings, sign paths, and general assignee, to assist assignment shall executors, adminimately and general country of	er of the said application, in use, or vend the said investigation aforesaid, I agree said inventions and improvable to all lawful papers, execute a tily do all other and further to renable said assignee to be binding upon my heirs strators, successors, and/or IANUALY 28 Pennsylvania Allegheny I Notary Public in and for the ed that he is the person who	ree that I will communiovements, and will, all divisional, reissue, or lawful acts, deemed to obtain and enforce, executors, administrassigns, as the case of the communication o	nicate to said assignee or the representatives upon request, but without expense to econtinuation, renewal, and/or extension applied necessary or expedient by said assignee full benefits from the rights and interests strators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to may be, of said assignee. Edward K. Prem ss: ate, personally appearedEdward K.	that no license has been a full right to make this thereof any facts known me, testify in any legal ications, make all rightful e or by counsel for said sherein assigned. This the benefit of the heirs. (SEAL)

RECORDED: 02/07/2000

Notarial Seal Cassandra E. Diebold, Notary Public O'Hara Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 18, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT

REEL: 010584 FRAME: 0718